Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	07 - 21 - 2005 TIMENT OF COMMER tent and Trademark O 103044436
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	ecord the attached documents or the address(es) below
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> <li>Jan Gisle BERGER</li> <li>Johan HORSRUD</li> <li>Ulf TOLFSEN; and</li> <li>Roy KRISTIANSEN</li> <li>Execution Date(s): 6/20/05; 6/16/05; 6/15/05; and</li> <li>6/15/05</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>attached? Yes X No</li> <li>Name of Conveyance:</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: Crescendo AS ADDRESS: Bryggetorget 7 N-0250 Oslo NORWAY
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>11/100,627</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>This document is being filed together with a new applicati</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Richard Wydeven, Esq.</li> <li>Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst &amp; Manbeck Suite 800</li> <li>Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.</li> <li>City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005</li> <li>Telephone No.: 202/783-6040</li> <li>Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031</li> <li>Email Address: rwydeven@rothwellfigg.com</li> <li>Attorney Docket No.: 3211-106</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2135</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard Wydeven, Esq. Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: rwydeven@rothwellfigg.com Attorney Docket No.: 3211-106 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2135</li> <li>Authorized User NameRichard Wydeven</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0213

REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0214

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jan Gisle BERGER, of Norwegian citizenship, residing at Josefinesgate 28 A, N-0350, Oslo, Norway; Johan HORSRUD, of Norwegian citizenship, residing at Kjærrebuen 22, N-1626 Manstad, Norway; Ulf TOLFSEN, of Norwegian citizenship, residing at Torsnesveien 101, N-1634 Gamle Fredrikstad, Norway; Roy KRISTIANSEN, of Norwegian citizenship, residing at Gamle Kongevei 206, N-1712 Grålum, Norway; (ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention in HELMET, HELMET LINER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 7, 2005, Serial No. 11/100,627.

WHEREAS, Crossendo AS, (ASSIGNEE) incorporated in Norway, with a place of business at Bryggetorget 7, N-0250 Oslo, Norway, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals and continuations claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 20/6 - 2.00	5 2005 Jan Cersh Jerra-	
Date <u>16-06-201</u>	2005 Johan HORSRUD	
Date <u>75/6-0</u>		
Date 15/6 - 05		
3211-106.ASN.wpd	704/2005 100 6 24 TNJTA9 JAGMO & 3AUJA 21:71 2005/40/	/J.Ø
	PATENT	

## **RECORDED: 07/15/2005**

100